H \$40.00 36706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trailer Park Inc.		01/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carvana, LLC
Street Address:	4020 East Indian School Road
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3670672	CARDIAN ANGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508332001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.833.2373

Email: dash.mclean@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	366879-312 PAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CARDIAN ANGEL Assignment to Carvana#page1.tif source=CARDIAN ANGEL Assignment to Carvana#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0661

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of January 13, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Trailer Park Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), with a principal place of business at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, California 91030, and Carvana, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), with a principal place of business at 4020 East Indian School Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018.

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the trademark set forth in the table below, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the United States registration therefor (the "Trademark").

Trademark	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARDIAN ANGEL	Registered	3670672	August 18, 2009

B. Assignor has agreed to transfer ownership to Assignee of the Trademark, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Trailer Park Inc.	Carvana, LLC
ву:	Ву:
Name: Doug Troy	Name:
Title: CFO/COO	Title:

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of January 13, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Trailer Park Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), with a principal place of business at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, California 91030, and Carvana, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), with a principal place of business at 4020 East Indian School Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018.

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the trademark set forth in the table below, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the United States registration therefor (the "<u>Trademark</u>").

Trademark	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARDIAN ANGEL	Registered	3670672	August 18, 2009

B. Assignor has agreed to transfer ownership to Assignee of the Trademark, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Trailer Park Inc.	Carvana, LLC
Ву:	By: Tyme He
Name:	Name: RyAN Keeton
Title:	Title: CHIEF BRAND OFFICER

WEST\253995760.1

RECORDED: 02/06/2015